Siemens / Industrial Controls Previous folio: 16/29  Speedfax 2005
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Industrial Controls Catalog
Combination Reversing Heavy Duty Starters
8/29
Selection
Discount Code: NEMA Control
Max Hp Enclosure

F coil100-250V AC 50/60Hz, or DC
Standard Width Enclosure with Solid State Overload, 3 Phase, 3 Pole
Ordering Information
� Replace the (*) with a letter from the coil table. Dual voltage coils are
wired on high voltage unless specified on order.
� Heater elements see page 8/148. (3 required)
� Technical Data see www.sea.siemens.com/controls.
� Field Modification Kits see page 8/83.
� Factory Modifications see page 8/93.
� Dimensions see page 8/122.
� Wiring Diagrams see page 8/131.
� Replacement Parts see page 8/152.
Coil Table
60Hz Voltage Letter
24 Separate Control J
120 Separate Control F
110–120/220–240� A
200–208 D
220–240 G
277 L
220–240/440–480� C
440–480 H
575–600 E
For other voltages and frequencies,
see Factory Modifications page 8/93.
1⁄2 1⁄2 1 1 0 — 0.75–3 3 26CSB92B* 1414. 26CSB92W* 2354. 26CSB92F* 2590. 26CSB92H* 2899. 26CSB92N* 1676.
2 2 5 5 0 — 2.5–10 10 26CSD92B* 1414. 26CSD92W* 2354. 26CSD92F* 2590. 26CSD92H* 2899. 26CSD92N* 1676.
3 3 — — 0 — 9–18 25 26CSE92B* 1414. 26CSE92W* 2354. 26CSE92F* 2590. 26CSE92H* 2899. 26CSE92N* 1676.
1⁄2 1⁄2 1 1 1 — 0.75–3 3 26DSB92B* 1506. 26DSB92W* 2446. 26DSB92F* 2691. 26DSB92H* 3003. 26DSB92N* 1768.
2 2 5 5 1 — 2.5–10 10 26DSD92B* 1506. 26DSD92W* 2446. 26DSD92F* 2691. 26DSD92H* 3003. 26DSD92N* 1768.
3 3 71⁄2 10 1 — 9–18 25 26DSE92B* 1506. 26DSE92W* 2446. 26DSE92F* 2691. 26DSE92H* 3003. 26DSE92N* 1768.
71⁄2 71⁄2 10 — 1 — 13–27 30 26DSF92B* 1506. 26DSF92W* 2446. 26DSF92F* 2691. 26DSF92H* 3003. 26DSF92N* 1768.
— — 15 15 — 13⁄4 13–27 40 26ESF92B* 1737. 26ESF92W* 2677. 26ESF92F* 2945. 26ESF92H* 3119. 26ESF92N* 1999.
10 10 — — — 13⁄4 20–40 50 26ESG92B* 1737. 26ESG92W* 2677. 26ESG92F* 2945. 26ESG92H* 3119. 26ESG92N* 1999.
— — 15 20 2 — 13–27 40 26FSF92B* 2384. 26FSF92W* 3817. 26FSF92F* 4199. 26FSF92H* 4444. 26FSF92N* 2723.
10 15 25 25 2 — 22–45 50 26FSH92B* 2384. 26FSH92W* 3817. 26FSH92F* 4199. 26FSH92H* 4444. 26FSH92N* 2723.